

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	275-	-2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/23	/2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/17	/2021			Final action:	5/17/2021		
Enactment date:	5/17	/2021			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	5/18	/2021						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the title, the second whereas clause, and Sections 1 and 2 of Ordinance No. 896-2020, passed December 9, 2020; to supplement the ordinance by adding new Section 3 to authorize grant funding; and to renumber existing Section 3 to new Section 4, relating to participating in a pilot project to replace lead service lines to qualifying facilities in Cuyahoga County and surrounding counties in Division of Water's service area.							
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 275-2021-Amd 896-2020 day care lead service line replacement_sdm_4_22_2021, 2. 275-2021 Exec. Summary - Amend 896-2020 Daycare Facilities							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
5/17/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	proved	Pass	
4/26/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review		